

Amano McGann, Inc. 2699 Patton Road Roseville, MN 55113 Tel: 612-331-2020 Fax: 612-331-5187 www.amanomcgann.com

April 24, 2024

## Re: Amano ONE Paper Roll Certification

Southland Printing has submitted to become a certified provider of paper roll stock for Amano ONE. As of April 3, 2024 Southland Printing has met the specification of the paper roll and has passed all tests. Southland printing is now an authorized paper roll provider for the Amano ONE line of equipment.

Amano will perform a yearly audit with Southland Printing to ensure the paper's strict quality and to continue to be listed as an authorized paper roll provider for Amano ONE equipment.

Sincerely,

Pat Gibeau Vice President – Product Management **Amano McGann, Inc.** 2699 Patton Road Roseville, MN 55113 Tel: +1.612.331.2020 Cell: +1.612.207.4577 Pat.Gibeau@amanomcgann.com